PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1149

- Page 1, line 1, remove the second "and"
- Page 1, line 2, after "44-02-01" insert ", and 58-04-09"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "This" with "Other than as stated in this section, an elector may vote only"
- Page 1, remove line 12
- Page 2, line 1, replace "use the following" with "challenge a voter if they know or have reason to believe any of the following:"
- Page 2, remove line 2
- Page 2, line 5, after "before" insert "and fails to provide reasonable evidence of residency in the precinct"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "The" with "Except as provided in section 16.1-01-05, the"
- Page 2, remove lines 17 through 19
- Page 2, line 20, replace "e" with "b"
- Page 2, remove lines 22 and 23
- Page 2, line 24, replace "g" with "c"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "h" with "d"
- Page 2, line 27, replace "will" with "may"
- Page 2, line 28, replace "i" with "e"
- Page 2, line 31, overstrike "will" and insert immediately thereafter "may"
- Page 4, line 13, overstrike "the above residential address is my address for"
- Page 4, line 14, overstrike "voting purposes" and insert immediately thereafter "I reside at the residential address provided above"
- Page 5, after line 25, insert:
 - "**SECTION 5. AMENDMENT.** Section 58-04-09 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

58-04-09. Challenge to voter - Duty of judges. If any person offering to vote at any election or upon any question arising at a township meeting is challenged as unqualified <u>using the criteria provided in section 16.1-05-06</u>, the judges shall proceed in the manner in which judges at a general election are required to proceed, adapting the affidavit described in section 16.1-05-06 to the circumstances of the township meeting."

Renumber accordingly